STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

My commission expires Jan. 28, 1968

15-179-00203-00-00 Form CP-4

Notary Public.

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Sheridan		Coun	ty. Sec. 1	Twp. 10S Rg	ge (E)2	26_(W)
NORTH	Location as "NE	C/CNW&SW&"	or footage fro	om lines SE on Company	NW NE		
	Lease Owner Lease Name	Morse	ADIOI & CI	on company	·····	Well No	1
	Office Address_		ersity B	lvd. Denv	er 6, Col	orado	
	Character of W				75 O A		
	Date well comp					8/31 8/31	19 64
	Application for					9/4	19 64 19 64
	Application for p					9/4	19 64
	Plugging comple					9/4	19 64
];	Reason for aban	donment of wel	l or producin	g formation	<u></u>		
	70 7		1 1		-		
	If a producing was permission			-			
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced? yes		the Conserv	ACION DIVISION	or its agents b	store programg	was com-
Name of Conservation Agent who super	rvised plugging of this	well				4331	
roducing formation	D	epth to top	Botton	n	Total Depth	of Well 4118	5Feet
show depth and thickness of all water,	oil and gas formation	S.		,			
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORD	S					CASING RE	CORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED	TUO
		0	191	8 5/8"			
					-		
				ļ:			
			,				
			1	1	<u> </u>	.	
				40			
				STATE CORPOR	RATION COMINI	ESION	
				QFP.	17 1964		
				(00	-17-196	4	
				CONSERVA	ation divis	16M	
				Wich	Ka, Kansas		
:							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Plugging Contractor Kim		description is nece		K of this sheet)			
Address 201 University							
				.,			
STATE OFCOLORADO	, cou						
W. K. ARBUCKLE, PRE well, being first duly sworn on oath, s		nylodes of the	employee of	owner) or (owner)	ner or operator) of the above	-described
bove-described well as filed and that					A derein cont	ained and the	log of the
		(Signature)	100	100h	linely	L	
	,	. = •	}ь-ម- 2	01 Univers	ity Blod.	Denver 6	, Colo.
Subscribed and Sworn to befor	e me this 15th	day of_			(Address) , 19	64	
					, 10		

15-179-00203-00-00

Location: SE NW NE

Sec. 1-10S-26W

Sheridan Co., Kansas

Spudded: 8/21/64

Completed: 8/31/64

Owner: Kimbark Exploration Company

201 University Blvd. Denver 6, Colorado

Contractor: Kimbark Expl. Co.

201 University Blvd.

Denver 6, Colorado

Surface casing: 8 5/8" set @ 191 w/165 sacks of cement.

Oil String:

LOG

Figures indicate bottom of formation

Sand & shale 195-2241 Sand & shele , Anhydrite 2241-2365 Anhydrite, sah shale, shells & lime 2365-3264 Lime & Shale 3265-3586 Lime & shale 3586-3850 Lime & shale 3850-3906 Lime 3906-4050 Lime 4050-4115 Lime

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMPUSSION

SEP 17 1964 09-17-1964 Conservation division Wiehita, Kansas

The undersigned, W. K. Arbuckle, President of Kimbark Exploration Company, hereby certifies that the above is a true and correct log of the formations encountered in drilling the #1 Morse as shown in the daily drilling reports.

KIMBARK EXPLORATION COMPANY

W.K. Arbuckle, President

STATE OF COLORADO)ss. CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER

Be it remembered that on this 15thisy of September A.D. 1964, before me, Barbara J. Dodson, a Notary Public, personally appeared W.K. Arbuckle, President of Kimbark Exploration Company, a Colorado Corporation, who is personally known to me and known to me to be the President of said Corporation, and the smae person who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged the execution of the same for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of said Corporation.

WITNESS my head and official seal: My Commission Expires January 28, 1968